NASTE Season 2019 — Race 2
January 19, 2019
Autodromo Rossa Colline, Newberg, Oregon
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Autodromo Rossa Colline

The NASTE Second Saturday Series for 2019 continued with a trip to Autodromo Rossa Colline — Stan Smith’s great
track in Newburg.

The “Red Hills Raceway” is a routed, 4-lane track with plenty of turns to keep drivers on their toes as well as a nice
straight to let the dogs loose. And let them loose we did! Yet despite our wildest intentions the smooth flow of

the layout made for fewer offs and everyone seemed to find the rhythm of the track in short order.

Running Slot.It C-Class Lancia’s, drivers pushed to get every ounce of speed they could squeeze out of the trigger.
After the first set of heats, Monte had a lead on the field with Tracy in second and Al close behind in third.

Time for a little bench racing and some driver refueling courtesy of Stan’s great Chili. We eventually resumed with
the second set.

This time it was Tracy putting down the hot laps to take the win with Monte in second and Al just a tenth behind.
But would it be enough to overtake the Smooth one?

Close but no cigar! When the final totals were announced, Monte had held onto first by less than half a lap over
Tracy with Al claiming third. Victoria took the win in D2.

A special thanks to Stan for hosting and keeping us well fed and entertained. Next up, the February Race at Al’s
track in Portland. It’s sure to be a fun night, make your plans to join us.

Here are the final results:



Race #2 — Autodromo Rossa Colline — Newburg

Driver

Saager Monte
Flood Tracy
Christensen Al
Brooks Mitch
Saager Victoria
Smith Stan

Class
D1
D1
D1
D1
D2
D1

Round 1
76.1
74.1
73.1
66.1
68.0
68.3

Round 2
75.5
77.1
75.4
71.8
68.6
68.0

Total
151.6
151.2
148.5
137.9
136.6
136.3

Points
6

= N W b O



