Autodromo Rossa Colline, Newberg, Oregon



The NASTE Second Saturday Series for 2019 continued with a trip to Autodromo Rossa Colline – Stan Smith's great track in Newburg.

The "Red Hills Raceway" is a routed, 4-lane track with plenty of turns to keep drivers on their toes as well as a nice straight to let the dogs loose. And let them loose we did! Yet despite our wildest intentions the smooth flow of the layout made for fewer offs and everyone seemed to find the rhythm of the track in short order.

Running Slot.lt C-Class Lancia's, drivers pushed to get every ounce of speed they could squeeze out of the trigger. After the first set of heats, Monte had a lead on the field with Tracy in second and Al close behind in third.

Time for a little bench racing and some driver refueling courtesy of Stan's great Chili. We eventually resumed with the second set.

This time it was Tracy putting down the hot laps to take the win with Monte in second and Al just a tenth behind. But would it be enough to overtake the Smooth one?

Close but no cigar! When the final totals were announced, Monte had held onto first by less than half a lap over Tracy with Al claiming third. Victoria took the win in D2.

A special thanks to Stan for hosting and keeping us well fed and entertained. Next up, the February Race at Al's track in Portland. It's sure to be a fun night, make your plans to join us.

Here are the final results:

Race #2 – Autodromo Rossa Colline – Newburg

Driver	Class	Round 1	Round 2	Total	Points
Saager Monte	D1	76.1	75.5	151.6	6
Flood Tracy	D1	74.1	77.1	151.2	5
Christensen Al	D1	73.1	75.4	148.5	4
Brooks Mitch	D1	66.1	71.8	137.9	3
Saager Victoria	D2	68.0	68.6	136.6	2
Smith Stan	D1	68.3	68.0	136.3	1